
JAMES E. SIMS, JR., MAYOR
SHIRLEY MITCHELL, CITY CLERK

TELEPHONE 904-~47.4238

CITY OF BONIFAY
301 NORTH ETHERIDGE STREET

BONIFAY, FLORIDA 32425

ORDINANCE NO. 301
1996-97 BUDGET

COUNCil MEMBERS
TOMMY CARROLL, V-MAYOR
JOE MIDDLEBROOKS, SEAT 1

ROGER BROOKS, SEAT 3
H. RUSSELL WILLIAMS, SEAT 4

JIMMY (JIM) WHITE, SEAT 5
ALBERT HARRIS, SEAT 6

AN OROINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS: PROVIDING MONIES FOR
THE ANNUAL PERIOD BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 1996 AND ENDING
SEPTEMBER 30, 1997, TO PAY THE ITEMS IN GENERAL OPERATING
FUND, SEWER SALARIES, OTHER EXPENSES, CAPITAL OUTLAY
EXPENDITURES ANO IMPROVEMENTS, AND FOR OTHER SPECIFIED
PURPOSES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY DF
BONIFAY, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION UNDER THE PROVISION OF
CHAPTER 73-129 ACTS OF THE 1973 LEGISLATURE KNOWN AS THE
"MUNICIPAL HOME RULE POWERS ACT": AND PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE:
BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BONIFAY,

FLORIDA:
The monies in the following items are appropriated from the

named fund for 1996-1997 year to the payees indicated as the
amounts to be used to pay the salaries and other expenditures of
the named departments of the City of Bonifay, to wit:

PASSED AND ADOPTED
Bonifay, Florida at its
September, 1996.

BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of
regul ar meet ing hel d on the 23rd day of

ayor James E. Sims
City of Bonifay

APPROVED this 23rd day of September, 1996.



JAMES E. SIMS. JR., MAYOR
SHIRLEY MITCHEll, CITY CLERK

TELEPHONE 904-547-4238

CITY OF BONIFAY
301 NORTH ETHERIDGE STREET

BONIFAY, FLORIDA 32425

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

COUNCil MEMBERS
TOMMY CARROll. V-MAYOR
JOE MIDDLEBROOKS, SEAT 1

ROGER BROOKS. SEAT 3
H, RUSSELL WILLIAMS, SEAT 4

JIMMY (JIM) WHITE, SEAT 5
ALBERT HARRIS, SEAT 6

The City of Bonifay has tentatively adopted a budget for Fiscal
Year 1996-1997. A public hearing to make a FINAL DECISION on the
BUDGET will be held on Monday, September 23,1996 at 7:00pm
Central Standard Time at the City Hall, 301 N. Etheridge Street,
Bonifay, Florida.

ESTIMATED REVENUES
GENERAL

FUND
SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION TOTAL

FUND FUND

Taxes:
Sales & Use Taxes 482,890
Franchise Taxes 69,550

Licenses & Permits 11,000
Intergovernmental Revenue 21,000

'Charges For Services 1,025,249
Fines & Forfeitures 12,000
Grant (CDBG) 1,120,801

TOTAL REVENUE 2,742,490

7,000

2,000

9,000

50,000

50,000

539,890
69,550
11,000
21, 000

1, 027,249
12,000

1,120,801
2,801,490

APPROPRIATED EXPENDITURES
General Administration
Pol ice
Fir e
Street
Cemetery
Recreation
Sanitation
Water
Sewer
Grant (CDBG)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

146,505
202,035
108,274

93,319
38,429

7,100
227,952
182,473
615,602

1,120,801
2.742.490

7,000

2,000

9.000

50,000

50.000

153,505
202,035
108,274
145,319

38,429
7,100

227,952
182,473
615,602

1,120,801
2.801,809

The tentative, adopted,
office of the City C1 erk
as a pub1 ic record.

and/or final budget is on
at the Bonifay City Hall,

file in the
Boni fay, F1,


