JAMES E. SIMS, JR., MAYOR SHIRLEY MITCHELL, CITY CLERK TELEPHONE 904-547-4238

CITY OF BONIFAY

301 NORTH ETHERIDGE STREET BONIFAY, FLORIDA 32425 COUNCIL MEMBERS
TOMMY CARROLL, V-MAYOR
JOE MIDDLEBROOKS, SEAT 1
ROGER BROOKS, SEAT 3
H. RUSSELL WILLIAMS, SEAT 4
JIMMY (JIM) WHITE, SEAT 5
ALBERT HARRIS, SEAT 6

ORDINANCE NO. 301

1996-97 BUDGET

AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS: PROVIDING MONIES FOR THE ANNUAL PERIOD BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 1996 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 1997, TO PAY THE ITEMS IN GENERAL OPERATING FUND, SEWER SALARIES, OTHER EXPENSES, CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES AND IMPROVEMENTS, AND FOR OTHER SPECIFIED PURPOSES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF BONIFAY, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION UNDER THE PROVISION OF CHAPTER 73-129 ACTS OF THE 1973 LEGISLATURE KNOWN AS THE "MUNICIPAL HOME RULE POWERS ACT": AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE:

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BONIFAY, FLORIDA:

The monies in the following items are appropriated from the named fund for 1996-1997 year to the payees indicated as the amounts to be used to pay the salaries and other expenditures of the named departments of the City of Bonifay, to wit:

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Bonifay, Florida at its regular meeting held on the 23rd day of September, 1996.

ayor James E. Sims, Jr.

City of Bonifay

ATTEST:

City Clerk Shirley Mitchell

City of Bonifay

JAMES E. SIMS, JR., MAYOR SHIRLEY MITCHELL, CITY CLERK TELEPHONE 904-547-4238

CITY OF BONIFAY

301 NORTH ETHERIDGE STREET BONIFAY, FLORIDA 32425 COUNCIL MEMBERS
TOMMY CARROLL, V-MAYOR
JOE MIDDLEBROOKS, SEAT 1
ROGER BROOKS, SEAT 3
H. RUSSELL WILLIAMS, SEAT 4
JIMMY (JIM) WHITE, SEAT 5
ALBERT HARRIS, SEAT 6

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

The City of Bonifay has tentatively adopted a budget for Fiscal Year 1996-1997. A public hearing to make a FINAL DECISION on the BUDGET will be held on Monday, September 23,1996 at 7:00pm Central Standard Time at the City Hall, 301 N. Etheridge Street, Bonifay, Florida.

ESTIMATED REVENUES	GENERAL FUND	SPECIAL FUND	TRANSPORTA FUND	TION TOTAL
LOTINATED REVEROES				
Taxes: Sales & Use Taxes Franchise Taxes	69,550	7,000	50,000	539,890 69,550 11,000
Licenses & Permits Intergovernmental Reve Charges For Services Fines & Forfeitures	11,000 nue 21,000 1,025,249 12,000 1,120,801	2,000		21,000 1,027,249 12,000 1,120,801
Grant (CDBG)	1,120,001			
TOTAL REVENUE	2,742,490	9,000	50,000	2,801,490
APPROPRIATED EXPENDITU	RES			
General Administration Police	202,035	7,000		153,505 202,035 108,274
Fire Street Cemetery	108,274 93,319 38,429 7,100	2,000	50,000	145,319 38,429 7,100
Recreation Sanitation Water	7,100 227,952 182,473 615,602			227,952 182,473 615,602
Sewer Grant (CDBG)	1,120,801			1,120,801
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	2,742,490	9,000	50,000	2,801,809

The tentative, adopted, and/or final budget is on file in the office of the City Clerk at the Bonifay City Hall, Bonifay, Fl, as a public record.

Shirley ditchell